

Court No. 6
(265719)

11.09.2025
(AD 13)
(S. Banerjee)

CO 2058 of 2025

Bhagirath Das & Anr.
Vs.
Narendranath Das & Ors.

Mr. Amit Baran Dash

...for the petitioners

Affidavit of service filed in Court today, is taken
on record.

Learned advocate appearing for the petitioners
submits that the opposite parties have been duly
served.

However, none appears to oppose the prayer for
extension of interim order.

The interim order passed on June 19, 2025, is
further extended till the end of the month of
February, 2026 or until further order, whichever is
earlier.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)