

N.22S1

151/CL

25.03.26

DL-07

Ct-06

(S.R.)

CO 2058 of 2025

Sri Bhagirath Das & Anr.

v.

Sri Narendranath Das & Ors.

Mr. Amit Baran Dash ... for the petitioners.

Mr. K.P. Podder

Mr. Anup Dasgupta

... for the opposite parties.

1. Having heard the learned advocates appearing for the respective parties, the subsisting interim order is extended till the end of May, 2026 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.
2. List this matter for further consideration on April 20, 2026.

(Om Narayan Rai, J.)